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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 131 April 2025COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE 

Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 18.56 

 25.92 

 26.57 

 100.00 

 112,397,396 

 72,056,978 

 100,629,322 

 103,116,493 

 388,200,189 

 2,677,102 

 4,443,695 

 6,477,669 

 2,407,319 

 109,720,294 

 2,677,102 

 67,613,283 

 4,443,695 

 94,151,653 

 6,477,669 

 100,709,174 

 2,407,319  6,356,766.55 

 9,053,754.75 

 17,104,932.75 

 8,040,551.17 

 11,765,126.88 

 6,970,929.48 

 2,545,362.27 

 7,036,494.89 

$11,794,931.60 

$2.6406 

$8.99 

$2.6406 

$8.54 

$2.6476 

$10.31 

$2.6284 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 109,720,294 

 67,613,283 

 94,151,653 

 100,709,174 

 29.47 

 18.17 

 25.30 

 27.06 

 100.00 

 16.73 

 27.76 

 40.47 

 15.04 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$80,668,850.34 

BFAT
POUNDS

 372,194,404  16,005,785 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $10.75 

 16,005,785  372,194,404 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 28.95 

Overage - Class IV  0  11,920 $31,475.95 

$31,475.95 Total Overage  0  11,920 

Inventory - Class II  0  14,638 $342.53 

Inventory - Class III  589,671  579,260  4,723.53 

$5,066.06 Total Inventory  589,671  593,898 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(42,324,097.28)

 223,851.16 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 25.00 

 14.00 

$19.25 

$0.04086175 

$2.6443 

$10.36 

$38,711,425.39 

$152,085.15 

$10.40086175  372,194,404  16,005,785 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$106,279.16 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$10.36   x  .965  + $2.6443 x 3.5 )(

Released: May 09, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator


