UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

April 2025

	% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I	28.95 %	112,397,396	29.47 %	109,720,294	16.73 %	2,677,102
Producer Milk - Class II	18.56 %	72,056,978	18.17 %	67,613,283	27.76 %	4,443,695
Producer Milk - Class III	25.92 %	100,629,322	25.30 %	94,151,653	40.47 %	6,477,669
Producer Milk - Class IV	26.57 %	103,116,493	27.06 %	100,709,174	15.04 %	2,407,319
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	388,200,189	100.00 %	372,194,404	100.00 %	16,005,785
		<u>SKIM</u> POUNDS		BFAT OUNDS	<u>LB/CWT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I Skim Milk Butterfat		109,720,294		677,102	\$10.75 /cwt \$2.6284 /lb	\$11,794,931.60 7,036,494.89
Class I Different	tial at Location		·	·		2,545,362.27
Class II Skim Milk Butterfat		67,613,283		443,695	\$10.31 /cwt \$2.6476 /lb	6,970,929.48 11,765,126.88
Class III Skim Milk		94,151,653	3		\$8.54 /cwt	8,040,551.17
Butterfat			6,	477,669	\$2.6406 /lb	17,104,932.75
Class IV Skim Milk Butterfat		100,709,174		407,319	\$8.99 /cwt \$2.6406 /lb	9,053,754.75 6,356,766.55
Classified Value		372,194,404		005,785	V =	\$80,668,850.34
Overage - Class IV		()	11,920		\$31,475.95
Total Overage				11,920		\$31,475.95
Inventory - Class II		()	14,638		\$342.53
Inventory - Class III		589,67	<u> </u>	579,260		4,723.53
Total Inventory		589,671	1	593,898		\$5,066.06
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer S	ettlement Fund					\$106,279.16 223,851.16
Producer Butterfat at Unifo	orm Butterfat Price					(42,324,097.28)
Total Skim Milk and Aggı	regate Value	372,194,404	16,	005,785 \$10.	40086175 /cwt	\$38,711,425.39
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve				\$0.0	4086175 /cwt	\$152,085.15
Uniform Skim Milk Price (Maricopa Coun		nty, AZ)		\$10.	36 /cwt	
Uniform Butterfat Price		\$2.6	443 /lb			
Uniform Price (Maricon	oa County, AZ)	(\$10.36 x .90	65 + \$2.644	3 x 3.5) \$19.	25 /cwt	
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I						
Skim Percentage		25.00 %				
		0/				

Released: May 09, 2025 Cary Hunter, Market Administrator

Butterfat Percentage

14.00 %